
ODFC/CT-503 CoC: 2018 Ranking & Tiering for HUD CoC Competition FY18 Priority Listing
Recommended for adoption by the ODFC Funding Oversight Committee on 8/29/18
Approved for adoption by Non-Conflicted Members of the ODFC Coordinating Council on 8/30/18

$10,265,112
$3,674,944

$10,265,112
$9,649,205
$1,231,813

$615,907

$615,907
$367,494

$10,881,019

Reallocation total amount:                                      $334,832
Voluntary Reallocation:                                            $334,832

CT-503 Project Ranking and Tiering:
Grant # Grant Number Applicant Name Project Name Rank Total ARA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Adjusted Score Cummulative b
CT0048 CT0048L1E031711 The Connection, Inc CT0048 Supportive Housing Fairfield County 1 $146,700 100.00% $146,700
CT0101 CT0101L1E031710 Laurel House, Inc. CT0101 Partners 3 2 $21,528 92.42% $168,228
CT0103 CT0103L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0103 Stamford Colony Apartments 3 $198,280 90.43% $366,508
CT0244 CT0244L1E031704 Emerge, Inc. CT0244 Emerge 1 4 $46,256 88.75% $412,764
CT0081 CT0081L1E031709 Family and Children's Agency CT0081 PILOTS I 5 $192,080 87.88% $604,844
CT0100 CT0100L1E031710 Laurel House, Inc. CT0100 Partners 2 6 $122,197 87.57% $727,041
CT0084 CT0084L1E031710 Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. CT0084 Independent Living Program 1 2018 7 $135,855 87.12% $862,896
CT0034 CT0034L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0034 Bridgeport Crescent Apartments 8 $179,731 86.93% $1,042,627
CT0104 CT0104L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0104 Stamford Atlantic Apartments 9 $197,377 86.00% $1,240,004
CT0166 CT0166L1E031708 Inspirica, Inc. CT0166 Rose Park Apartments 10 $21,788 85.71% $1,261,792
CT0178 CT0178L1E031706 Inspirica, Inc. CT0178 Rose Park Apartments 1st and 2nd Floor 11 $42,434 84.29% $1,304,226
CT0047 CT0047L1E031710 Micah Housing, Inc. CT0047 Hope Supportive Housing 12 $161,533 84.00% $1,465,759
CT0083 CT0083L1E031710 St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS CT0083_SVMC_Norwalk SHP_2018 13 $326,982 82.83% $1,792,741
CT0143 CT0143L1E031709 Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. CT0143 Independent Living Program 2 2018 14 $53,147 80.67% $1,845,888
CT0079 CT0079L1E031709 Open Door Shelter CT0079 129 South Main St. 15 $50,418 80.00% $1,896,306
CT0254 CT0254L1E031603 Family and Children's Agency CT0254 HUD Reallocation 1 16 $26,572 80.00% $1,922,878
CT0267 CT0267L1E031703 Family and Children's Agency CT0267  HUD Reallocation 2 17 $53,237 80.00% $1,976,115
CT0099 CT0099L1E031710 Inspirica, Inc. CT0099 Family Transitional Living Program 18 $392,895 78.53% $2,369,010
CT0226 CT0226L1E031705 United Way of Coastal Fairfield County CT0226 Fairfield County Rapid Rehousing 2018 19 $45,742 78.39% $2,414,752
CT0033 CT0033L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0033 Bridgeport Fairfield Apartments 20 $164,436 77.38% $2,579,188
CT0035 CT0035L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0035 Bridgeport Rental Assistance 21 $1,553,100 77.37% $4,132,288
CT0239 CT0239L1E031704 Alpha Home Inc. CT 0239 Alpha Home, Inc. (Jessica Tandy Apartments) 22 $122,496 76.97% $4,254,784
CT0041 CT0041L1E031710 St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS CT0041_SVMC_Bridgeport_2018 23 $989,079 75.76% $5,243,863
CT0050 CT0050L1E031710 Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc. CT0050 Waldorf House Supportive Housing Program 24 $92,592 75.71% $5,336,455
CT0273 CT0273L1E031702 Family and Children's Agency CT0273 HUD Reallocation 3 25 $77,767 74.29% $5,414,222
CT0256 CT0256L1E031704 Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. CT0256 Beacon III FY 19-20 26 $110,314 73.74% $5,524,536
CT0285 CT0285L1E031702 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0285 ODFC PSH $1,700,479 Not Scored $7,225,015
CT0288 CT0288L1E031701 Connecticut Department of Housing CT0288ODFC CAN-SSO 2017 $293,006 Not Scored $7,518,021
CT0301 CT0301L1E031700 Connecticut Department of Housing CT0301 ODFC RRH $605,515 Not Scored $8,123,536
CT0303 CT0303L1E031700 Connecticut Department of Housing CT0303 OFDC 211 SSO $70,000 Not Scored $8,193,536

NEW Operation Hope of Fairfield, Inc. PSH Seaview + Hope 4 $334,832 Not Scored $8,528,368
CT0082 CT0082L1E031710 United Way of Coastal Fairfield County CT0082 - CT-503 HMIS FY 2018 $163,791 Not Scored $8,692,159
CT0301 CT0301L1E031700 Connecticut Department of Housing CT0301 Expansion ODFC RRH 2018 Bonus Project $431,135 Not Scored $9,123,294
CT0085 CT0085L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0085 Norwalk Rental Assistance 27 $525,911 73.02% $9,649,205
CT0085 CT0085L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0085 Norwalk Rental Assistance 27 $14,890 73.02% $9,664,095
CT0105 CT0105L1E031710 Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0105 Stamford Rental Assistance 28 $237,933 71.43% $9,902,028
CT0038 NEW Connecticut Department of Housing  ODFC Permanent Housing and Services Bonus 2018 $184,772 Not Scored $10,086,800
CT0044 CT0044L1E031710 Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. CT0044 PHD Supportive Housing Renewal 2018 30 $389,948 71.17% $10,476,748
CT0274 CT0274L1E031702 Liberation Programs, Inc. CT0274 Cherry Homes PSH 1 31 $125,088 71.17% $10,601,836
CT0096 CT0096L1E031710 Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. CT0096 Berkeley House FY 19-20 32 $94,031 68.69% $10,695,867
CT0037 CT0037L1E031710 Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. CT 0037 Conger Program Renewal 2018 33 $185,152 64.05% $10,881,019

NEW Connecticut Department of Housing DOH CCADV ODFC RRH project $367,494
Full reallocations (voluntary)
CT0032 CT0032L1E031708 Operation Hope Hope 4 $158,800
CT0038 CT0038L1E031710 Recovery Network of Programs, Inc. Seaview Supportive Housing Program 2017 $176,032

Project Type Summary
Project Type Number of Projects
Total Projects 41
Renewal Projects 37

Renewal PSH 32
Renewal TH 1
Renewal RRH 2

Renewal SSO 2
Renewal HMIS 1
New Projects 3

New PSH 2
New RRH 1

Expansion RRH 1

6% ARD

2018 ARD
2018 PPRN
2018 FPRN
Tier 1 (94% ARD)
Tier 2

Regular Bonus
DV Bonus 
2018 Total CoC Funding Request (excluding CoC Planning Grant)
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